12. Int. Volkslauf Ilitalschleife (Urexweiler) am 21.03.1999

10 Kilometer

Pos. Name

1.

© oNo O A WDN

DA DS A DD DS ADDWWWWWWWWWWNNRRNNNNNNNERRRRRR R R B
©O® N ®NMEOO®ONOORMONMNEOOONGORAWNEOO®NODGRMWDNDREO

Braun Franz-josef
Burkhardt Dieter
Kramer Rudi
Bernadon Ramon
Fischer Jurgen

Weiskircher Hans-Peter
Grandke Hans Heinrich

Weislinger Guy
Asaro Antonio
Gunther Florian
Muller Rainer
Kehl Hannes
Rung Thiery
Agsten Christian
Schmidt Mike
Grol3 Hans
Feller Robert
Bayle Jean-paul
Dernbecher Kurt
Jamrozinski Ingo
Hool Jorg
Schwarz Otmar
Jung Peter
Gralder Peter
Paulus Armin
Kunz Jorg

Neu Berthold
Rabung Clemens
Ulrich Carsten
Gorges Robert
Servas Klaus
Ruppenthal Peter
Starck Jean-Luc
Muller Marco
Grandke Jiurgen
Jakobs Oliver
Krupa Michael
Haupenthal Peter
Kuhn Herbert
Gebhard Werner
Stein Bruno
Cutulle Jean
Klein Wolfgang
Kubulus Alois
Benna Harald
Schmitt Peter
Raber Roland
Schorr Harald

Schoénewald Manfred

Verein/Ort

LAC Saarlouis
SV Saar 05 Saarb
LSG Schmelz-Hutt
LTF Marpingen
LTF Marpingen
LG Saar 70

LTF Marpingen
u.s. forbach

LTF Kollertal

LC 72 Altenkesse
LTF Marpingen
TV Losheim
Foulees Nabovien
LG Saar 70

LTF Kollertal

VfA Neunkirchen
LTF Marpingen
foulees nabovien
LTF Kollertal

TV Lebach

LTF Marpingen
TV Lebach

VA Neunkirchen
LTF Marpingen
TV Lebach

TUS Tholey

LTF Kollertal

TV Kirkel

LTF Marpingen
LSG Saarlouis
LTF Kollertal

LTF Marpingen
Etzling

LTF Marpingen
LF St.Wendel

SV Saar 05 Saarb
LTF Kollertal

LTF Marpingen
TC Weiskirchen
LC Volklingen
foulees nabovien
Foulees Nabovien
TV EIm

LSG Quierschied
LF TV Hermeskeil
VfA Neunkirchen
Marathonfreunde
FC Mauschbach
VfA Neunkirchen

Pl./AK
1.mM40
1.M35
2.M40
1.M20
3.M40
2.M35
1.M45
4.M40
3.M35

1.MJugA
1.M30
4.M35
2.M30
5.M35
5.M40
1.M50
6.M35
2.M45
3.M45
2.M20
7.M35
4.M45
6.M40
8.M35
9.M35
3.M20
5.M45
10.M35
3.M30
7.M40
6.M45
4.M30
8.M40
5.M30
6.M30
11.M35
9.M40
7.M30
10.M40
11.M40
2.M50
12.M35
12.M40
3.M50
4.M50
13.M40
8.M30
14.M40
5.M50

Zeit
32:23
32:41
32:50
33:45
33:48
34:10
34:16
34:20
34:23
34:25
34:29
34:31
34:34
34:36
34:41
34:56
35:04
35:11
35:53
36:09
36:19
36:32
36:38
36:40
36:42
36:47
36:50
36:57
37:08
37:10
37:12
37:13
37:19
37:27
37:27
37:49
37:55
38:02
38:02
38:16
38:18
38:24
38:28
38:32
38:34
39:09
39:15
39:16
39:17
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12. Int. Volkslauf Ilitalschleife (Urexweiler) am 21.03.1999

10 Kilometer

Pos. Name

50. Schneider Peter
51. Feller Stefan

52. Weber Georg

53. Neu Stephan

54. Nogier Christian
55. Pelz Stephan

56. Neurath Wolfgang
57. Sinnewe Ursula
58. Zapp Peter

59. Marx Ingo

60. Petto Markus

61. Feller Franz

62. Blass Gerhard

63. Carl Alex

64. Kammer Michael
65. Vogtland Fritz

66. Jung Karl-heinz
67. Steinbrecher Peter
68. Jahnigen Matthias
69. Fuchs Jochen

70. Gunther Karl-Heinz
71. Schlésser Hans
72. Blum Ralf

73. Maurizio Raimondo
74. Kley Hans-Thomas
75. Winkler Karl-Heinz
76. Eisinger Hans

77. Lenhardt Georg
78. Zimmer Gerd

79. Vogel Rudi

80. Schmidt Reinhard
81. Boussard Daniel
82. Lotz Jorg

83. Blum Ernst-Josef
84. Engstler Udo

85. Fabian Eckhard
86. Bernadon Roland
87. Hermann Jiurgen
88. Emser Martin

89. Herzog Marion

90. Kiefer Bernhard
91. Stumpf Bernhard
92. Artopiadis Lazaros
93. Battard Heinrich
94. Moritz Theo

95. Krupa Gabi

96. Schafer Tanja

97.
98.

Schuster Jurgen
Rocchi Thomas

Verein/Ort
Nalbach

LTF Marpingen
LF St.Wendel

LC Rehlingen
Spichern

DJK Bildstock
LTF Kollertal

LTF Marpingen
LTF Marpingen
DJK-St.Ingbert
SF Kollerbach
LTF Marpingen
LLG Wustweiler
LTF Klarenthal

tv klarenthal

LSG Quierschied
LAC Saarlouis
LAG Saarbriicken
LTF Marpingen
Rennflichse St.We
LTF Kollertal
Rennflichse St.We
ohne Verein

Top Fit St.Ingbe
LG Falkenberg
LTF Marpingen
VfA Neunkirchen
LTF Triathlon-Wi
ohne Verein

TV St.Wendel

TV Briicken

LTF Urexweiler
LTF Kollertal

LTF Kollertal

LTF Selbach

LG Falkenberg
LTF Marpingen
LTF Winterbach
LC lauftreff Erb
SV Saar 05 Saarb
TC Weiskirchen
DJK-St.Ingbert
LTF Klarenthal
LAC Saarlouis
TV Bricken

LTF Kollertal

LTF Marpingen
LC Volklingen
Team Sakret Saar

PI./AK
13.M35
9.M30
7.M45
8.M45
15.M40
14.M35
1.M55
1.wW40
16.M40
15.M35
2.MJugA
1.M60
17.M40
18.M40
10.M30
2.M55
19.M40
2.M60
20.M40
1.MJugB
9.mM45
6.M50
21.M40
4.M20
16.M35
22.M40
3.M55
10.M45
23.M40
7.M50
11.M45
3.MJugA
17.M35
18.M35
24.M40
25.M40
12.M45
26.M40
27.M40
1.w20
11.M30
13.M45
28.M40
3.M60
14.M45
2.W40
1.wW30
29.M40
12.M30

Zeit
39:21
39:22
39:22
39:24
39:28
39:29
39:29
39:30
39:31
39:46
40:09
40:10
40:10
40:17
40:17
40:18
40:19
40:21
40:23
40:24
40:26
40:29
40:32
40:34
40:36
40:45
40:49
40:51
40:51
41:01
41:05
41:05
41:05
41:06
41:07
41:09
41:10
41:13
41:14
41:14
41:19
41:21
41:22
41:23
41:25
41:25
41:26
41:28
41:33
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10 Kilometer

Pos. Name

99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.

Muller Bernhard
Dorr Volker

Roéssler Thomas
Hinsberger Andre
Akroud Patrik
Kieffer Raymond
Altmayer Helga
Schonewald Ursula
Ewerling Michael
Heib Winfried
Baldauf Peter
Schirra Manfred
Jung Josef-Peter
Cullmann Dieter
Maschke Frank
Mayer Gerd
Schwarz Hans-Werner
Schwandner Rudiger
Wunn Chantal

Hoh Florian

Saar Herbert

Papa Franz-Josef
Reinert Herbert
Tigiser Eugen
Hoffmann Kevin
Schneider Andreas
Fehrenz Thilo
Becker Joachim
Fibbia - Schroder Heike
Hertel Rolf

Diehl Helmut
Schmidt Uwe
Hemmer Erwin
Ames Eugen
Weyland Glnter
Bettscheider Christoph
Theobald Martin
Johann Marita
Calcagno Gaetano
Petto Hermann
Scherer Franz-Josef
Baus Manfred
Kesselheim Franz
Mootz Werner
Ohsiek Alois
Schmitz Reiner
Alaimo Heike

Meyer Willi

Strohe Anja

Verein/Ort

LLG Wustweiler
LTF Kollertal

LTF Ritterstral3e
Tri Tronic Team
TV Nalbach LTF
CAE Grevenmacher
TV Rehlingen

VfA Neunkirchen
LF Diehl

LC 72 Altenkesse
TV Duppenweiler
LTF Alsweiler

LF Diehl

LTF Triathlon-Wi
LSG Saarlouis
ohne Verein

LTF Winterbach
TUS Wieblskirche
LTF Urexweiler
LV K&.Pirmasens
LG Falkenberg
Huttigweiler

LTF Kollertal

TV Lebach

LTF Kollertal

ESV Saarbricken
LV Ké.Pirmasens
LAC Saarlouis
SV Saar 05 Saarb
SV Saar 05 Saarb
SF Kollerbach

SC Friedrichstha
LG DJK Erbach -
1. RC St. Wendel
TV Lebach

TV Wiesbach
LAG Saarbriicken
TV Lebach

LSG Saarbriicken
SF Koéllerbach

TV Huttigweiler
TV Huttigweiler
TV Lebach

LTF Kollertal

TV Oberwirzbach
LF Diehl

TV Ottweiler

TV Ottweiler

TSG Wieseck

PI./AK
30.M40
19.M35
31.M40
5.M20
15.M45
16.M45
1.w45
1.W50
20.M35
4.M55
32.M40
17.M45
33.M40
4.M60
8.M50
9.M50
34.M40
21.M35
1.WJugA
4.MJugA
10.M50
35.M40
11.M50
18.M45
2.MJugB
36.M40
22.M35
37.M40
3.W40
19.M45
20.M45
23.M35
24.M35
38.M40
21.M45
25.M35
39.M40
4.W40
12.M50
40.M40
22.M45
41.M40
23.M45
5.M55
5.M60
13.M30
2.W20
42.M40
3.W20

Zeit
41:34
41:34
41:34
41:35
41:36
41:40
41:48
41:58
42:00
42:14
42:19
42:21
42:24
42:30
42:32
42:32
42:43
42:44
42:48
42:58
43:03
43:05
43:11
43:12
43:17
43:19
43:21
43:25
43:28
43:28
43:31
43:33
43:37
43:41
43:43
43:44
43:46
43:50
44:00
44:00
44:07
44:08
44:14
44:16
44:20
44:28
44:29
44:31
44:32
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Pos. Name

148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.

Braun Gerhard
Schuh Heinz
Fiene Wolfgang
Schéfer Sabine
Werth Ursula
Bartley Gareth
Mara Thomas
Wagner Ursula
Furgal Joseph
Mdller Heino
Muller Wolfgang
Natter Benno
Engstler Monika
Alles Werner
Huppert Werner
Muller Michael
Klein Edmund
Raber Franz-josef
Carl Aaron

Schorr Melanie
Bauer Axel

Raber Tobias
Griin Sascha
Schneider Hanno
Dostert Pia

Mdller Hermann
Meiser Werner
Bungert Alexander
Andler Reiner
Hewer Herbert
Schupka Peter
Dondorf Kurt
Backes Klaus
Klee Markus
Hoffmann Bernd
Kleinbauer Thomas
Ricke Hannelore
Schmidt Hans-Werner
Riefer Anne
Edelmann Karlheinz
Letter Werner
Jahr Margit

Blank Heinz
Duppre Heike
Duppre Bernd
Schonecker Werner
Saar Harald
Dorscheid Paul
Braun Volker

Verein/Ort

LTF Triathlon-Wi
TV Wemmetsweiler
tsg homburg-einé
SF Kollerbach
LTF Alsweiler
Saarbriicken

Top Fit St.Ingbe
LAG Saarbricken
Etzling

yfA Neunkirchen
Marathonfreunde
TV Bricken

LTF Selbach

LTF Marpingen
Marathonfreunde
ohne Verein

LT Selbach

LTF Ritterstral3e
LTF Klarenthal
LTF Kollertal

LTF Kollertal
ohne Verein

SF Kollerbach
Karate DOJO Merc
LTF Selbach

LTF Selbach
ohne Verein

DJK Huhnerfeld
ohne Verein

LTF Alsweiler

TV Lebach
Saarbricken

SF Kollerbach
AC Diefflen
DJK-SG St.Ingber
Marathonfreunde
LAG Saarbriicken
Marathonfreunde
LTF Winterbach
VA Neunkirchen
LTF Marpingen
LTF Kollertal

LTF Kollertal
Langlauf-Cracks
Langlauf-Cracks
LTF Selbach

LG Falkenberg
LTF Marpingen
VfA Neunkirchen

PI./AK
24.M45
43.M40
25.M45
2.W30
5.W40
26.M45
14.M30
1.W55
44.M40
27.M45
45.M40
1.M65
6.W40
46.M40
15.M30
16.M30
2.M65
47.M40
3.MJugB
2.WJugA
26.M35
5.MJugA
4.MJugB
48.M40
1.wW35
49.M40
17.M30
13.M50
27.M35
28.M45
14.M50
15.M50
28.M35
18.M30
6.M55
19.M30
2.W50
29.M45
7.W40
7.M55
8.M55
8.W40
30.M45
3.W30
29.M35
16.M50
17.M50
6.M60
50.M40

Zeit
44:33
44:35
44:36
44:44
44:45
44:46
44:47
44:49
45:00
45:06
45:10
45:15
45:19
45:20
45:27
45:27
45:29
45:29
45:30
45:32
45:39
45:40
45:41
45:48
45:50
45:51
45:54
46:11
46:16
46:24
46:27
46:29
46:31
46:34
46:39
46:48
47:04
47.07
47:16
47:19
47:21
47:22
47:23
47:25
47:26
47:34
47:34
47:48
47:56
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10 Kilometer

Pos. Name

197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211,
212,
213.
214,
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221,
222,
223.
224,
225,
226.
227,
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241,
242,
243.
244,
245,

Ciotta Peter
Himbert Christine
Meyer Rudolf
Eppers Barbara
Pink Werner
Schmitt Peter

Ihl Heidi

Dinger Monika
Wax Renate
Forster Heide
Kirsch Albert
Strasser Peter
Kremp Jurgen
Krauser Roswitha
Schorr Rudi
Deckert Heinz-jurgen
Wittemann Bernard
Weidinger Heinz
Strasser Marianne
Blass Leo
Heinrich Friedel
Eichhorn Jirgen
Bartsch Werner
Schulz Maria
Réhlich Udo
Rothhaar Martin
Gross Eva

Muller Walter

Doérr Wolfgang
Ziegler Rudi

Koch Helmut
Bauch Gulnter
Rublack Gisela
Bach Karin
Dorscheid Bernhard
Zimmermann Anja
Hellriegel Sabine
Moritz Cordula
Kraushaar Kurt
Kapp Karin
Walisko Hanne
Klinkner Klothilde
Boussard Karl-Josef
Beschmann Gerd
Kurtze Berhard
Hotz Ingrid
Grundhever Hans
Bohm Judith
Bohm Christian

Verein/Ort
Top Fit St.Ingbe
LTF Ritterstral3e
LTF Ritterstral3e
ohne Verein

LTF Ritterstral3e
LTF Kollertal
LTF Ritterstralle
VfA Neunkirchen
LTF Kollertal

SV Saar 05 Saarb
LTF Marpingen
LLG Wustweiler
LTF Marpingen
VfA Neunkirchen
LLG Wustweiler
LAG Saarbriicken
LTF Ritterstral3e
VfA Neunkirchen
LLG Wustweiler
LLG Wustweiler
LLG Wustweiler
TV Ottweiler

TV Ottweiler

VA Neunkirchen
LTF Selbach

LV Ké.Pirmasens
TV Eppelborn
LTF Urexweiler
LLG Wustweiler
LTF Marpingen
LTF Marpingen
LTF Ensdorf

LTF Selbach

TV Lebach

LTF Ensdorf

SV Saar 05 Saarb
LTF Winterbach
TV Briicken

Tri Tronic Team
TV Eppelborn
VA Neunkirchen
LTF Marpingen
LTF Urexweiler
SV Altenkirchen
SV Altenkirchen
TBS Saarbricken
VfA Neunkirchen
LTF Kollertal

LTF Kollertal

Pl./AK
30.M35
2.W35
18.M50
4.W30
31.M45
7.M60
5.W30
9.W40
2.W45
4.W20
8.M60
19.M50
32.M45
10.Ww40
9.M60
20.M50
33.M45
34.M45
3.W45
35.M45
10.M60
51.M40
20.M30
11.wW40
52.M40
36.M45
3.W35
11.M60
37.M45
38.M45
9.M55
10.M55
3.W50
12.W40
12.M60
6.W30
5.W20
13.w40
13.M60
4.W45
4.W50
1.wW60
21.M50
22.M50
39.M45
5.W50
23.M50
3.WJugA
6.M20

Zeit
48:06
48:07
48:08
48:15
48:16
48:17
48:26
48:28
48:33
48:34
48:35
48:35
48:37
48:47
48:52
48:55
49:02
49:03
49:10
49:11
49:11
49:13
49:14
49:15
49:17
49:20
49:23
49:28
49:33
49:37
50:12
50:17
50:21
50:31
50:40
50:50
50:50
50:53
50:58
51:02
51:09
51:12
51:12
51:13
51:13
51:16
51:23
51:26
51:26
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10 Kilometer

Pos. Name

246.
247.
248.
249,
250.
251,
252,
253.
254,
255,
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.
261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271,
272,
273.
274,
275.
276.
277.
278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
289.
290.
291,
292,
293.
294,

Dielforter llse
Becker Edeltrud
Stumm Doris
Hermann Lothar
Zenker Ulla
Jakobs Rudi
Scharf Heidi
Freund Frank
Kldppel Hans-dieter
Basenach Heinz
Leinenbach Marita
Lehmann Heinz
Schwarz Liesel
KannengielRer Birgit
Bernadon Petra
Rech Wolfgang
Meyers Egon
Hoffmann Edgar
Britz Bernhard
Grewenig Marlene
Grewenig Werner
Dewes Sarah
Blum Anne
Edelmann Gudrun
Hoffmann Rlaf

Alt Béarbel

Karle Maria
Spaniol Martina
Schreiner Rita
Leistner Roswitha
KannengieRRer Gerhard
Koch Barbara

Brill Rita

Bach Volkhard
Kunz Susanne
Wolter Mario

Huth Dieter
Rei3ner Christel
Leidinger Anja
Schal Kurt

Rothenberger-jung Anette

Gorges Monika
Sylvester Bernd
Scheid Kerstin
Zenker Ulrike
Hinsberger Heike
Warken Angelika
Muller Petra
Hans Eddy

Verein/Ort

LG Homburg
LTF Urexweiler
LTF Ottweiler

TV Ottweiler
ohne Verein
ohne Verein

TV Eppelborn
LAG Saarbricken
VfA Neunkirchen
LTF Ensdorf

LTF Kollertal

LTF Marpingen
LTF Winterbach
FC Mauschbach
LTF Marpingen
LTF Marpingen
LTF Marpingen
LTF Ritterstral3e
LSG Saarbriicken
VA Neunkirchen
VA Neunkirchen
LTF Selbach

LTF Kollertal

VA Neunkirchen
lllingen

LTF Marpingen
LTF Marpingen
LTF Marpingen
FC Mauschbach
FC Mauschbach
FC Mauschbach
LTF Marpingen
LTF Marpingen
LTF Marpingen
LTF Urexweiler
Autput-Herzversa
Autput-Herzversa
VA Neunkirchen
LTF Marpingen
LTF Selbach

TV Piesbach
LSG Saarlouis
LTF Kolpingstraf3
FC Mauschbach
TUS Wieblskirche
LTF Marpingen
LTF Marpingen
LTF Marpingen
LTF Marpingen

Pl./AK
2.W55
5.W45
7.W30

11.M55
4.W35

40.M45
5.W35
31.M35
12.M55
13.M55
6.W45
3.M65
14.W40
15.W40
16.W40
14.M55
41.M45
14.M60
53.M40
1.W65
4.M65
1.WJugB
6.W20
6.W50
32.M35
8.W30
7.W45
17.W40
18.W40
6.W35
42.M45
7.W50
19.W40
54.M40
7.W35
55.M40
33.M35
8.W45
8.W35
15.M60
20.W40
9.W35
34.M35
7.W20
10.W35
11.W35
21.W40
12.W35
15.M55

Zeit
51:27
51:30
51:32
51:32
51:34
51:34
51:38
51:46
51:53
51:55
51:56
52:09
52:25
52:27
52:37
52:43
52:44
52:51
52:59
53:02
53:02
53.03
53:10
53:27
53:55
54:00
54:01
54:01
54.02
54:04
54:05
54:06
54:06
54:06
54:20
55:05
55:06
55:12
55:59
56:09
56:23
56:24
56:53
57.27
57:43
57:45
57:52
57:52
57:53
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10 Kilometer

Pos. Name Verein/Ort PI./AK Zeit
295. Zorm Beate FC Mauschbach 9.W30 57:53
296. Schreyer Dieter FC Mauschbach 56.M40 57:54
297. Engel Manfred ohne Verein 57.M40 58:01
298. Grandte Horst LF St.Wendel 35.M35 58:25
299. Schldsser Melitta FC Mauschbach 9.W45 58:41
300. Schreier Carmen FC Mauschbach 10.W45 58:42
301. GrofR Arno LTF Kolpingstraf3 36.M35 58:43
302. Wilhelm Ursula VfA Neunkirchen 11.w45 1:00:35
303. Presser Gerd VfA Neunkirchen 16.M55 1.00:36
304. Wilhelm Wolfgang VA Neunkirchen 43.M45 1:02:05
305. Kreutzberger Roswitha VA Neunkirchen 3.W55 1:09:04
306. Wagner Emmi VA Neunkirchen 2.W65 1:09:06
307. Oberle Martha VfA Neunkirchen 2.W60 1:09:07
308. Kelter Michael LTF Urexweiler 37.M35 1:09:08
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